
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT WITH 

INTERWEST CONSULTING GROUP, INC. 

 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 24th day of March 2020 (the “Effective Date”) by and 

between INTERWEST CONSULTING GROUP, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA (the 

“Amendment”). Said Amendment will amend the Prior Contract between the parties entitled ON-

CALL PROFESSIONAL BUILDING INSPECTION AND PLAN REVIEW SERVICES 

executed on June 18, 2019 by Resolution 19-280 (the “Prior Contract”).  

 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Prior Contract to allow or provide for 

additional services; and 

 

 WHEREAS, COUNTY OF NEVADA has sufficient funds available for the costs 

associated with this request.  

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of March 24, 2020. 

2. The maximum amount of the Prior Contract is increased to a shall not exceed amount of 

$200,000. 

3. That in all other respects the Prior Contract of the parties shall remain in full force and 

effect except as amended herein.  

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM      COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COUNTY COUNSEL  

 

 

By: _____________________________   By: _____________________________ 

               Honorable Heidi Hall  

               Chair of the Board of Supervisors 

 

ATTEST:       CONTRACTOR: 

 

 

By: _____________________________   By: _____________________________ 

      Julie Patterson Hunter            Ron Beehler 

      Clerk of the Board of Supervisors          Director, Building Safety Services 


